

# PAYPAK LOYALTY PROGRAM

2205 7712 3456 7890

CARDHOLDER NAME

7712 3456 7890

PayPak CARDHOLDER NAME PayPa

POWERED BY EFU LIFE ASSURANCE LTD

We have got you covered under the PayPak Loyalty program to secure the future for your loved ones! EFU Life Assurance Limited, in partnership with 1LINK is providing complimentary Life Insurance to all Conventional PayPak cardholders\*. The life insurance cover protects against the cardholder's death due to any cause.

\*Insurance cover applicable to Conventional PayPak cardholders of participating banks only.

#### What does this program offer?

- Insurance cover of PKR 100,000 on Natural & Accidental Death.
- PayPak Cardholders aged 18 to 65 years are eligible under the cover.
- Covers all pre-existing diseases and conditions.
- Insurance Benefit applicable on multiple PayPak Cards, more PayPak Branded cards your hold more the coverage.
- The benefit is paid to the cardholder's beneficiaries in case of death due to all causes.
- All active PayPak cardholders of banks participating in PayPak loyalty program are eligible for this Cover.

#### What is not Covered?

- Suicide, intentional self-inflicted injury
- Murder, assault, assassination, injury sustained through firearm injury participation in any criminal act or violation of law

#### How to Contact in case of Claim?

Insurance benefit will be payable to the nominated beneficiary of the cardholder. In case beneficiary wants to intimate Claim, they may contact EFU Life at following contact details:

#### **EFU Life Assurance:**

UAN: (021) 111-EFU-111, (021) 111-338-111

Email: claims@efulife.com , gbdsmallticket@efulife.com

Address: Plot No. 112. 8th East Street, Phase 1 DHA, Karachi, Pakistan.

#### Disclaimer:

This Product is underwritten by EFU Life Assurance Ltd. It is no guaranteed or insured by 1LINK or its affiliates and is not a 1LINK product. EFU Life Assurance Ltd will be responsible of settlements of claims to the insured customer(s) or beneficiary(ies)

1LINK is solely a group policyholder of EFU Life Assurance Ltd and is not and shall not be held responsible in any manner whatsoever to any person including but not limited to the insured customer(s), beneficiary(ies) or any third party.



ب پاک لوائلی بروگرام پاور ڈبائی ای ایف بولائف اشورنس کمیٹیڈ

2205 7712 3456 7890

CARDHOLDER NAME

7712 3456 7890

CARDHOLDER NAME

PayPal

ہم نے آپ کے پیاروں کا مستقبل محفوظ بنانے کے لئے آپ کو پے پاک لوائلٹی پروگرام کے تحفظ فراہم کیا ہے۔ای ایف یولائف اشورنس کمیٹیڈ 1LINK کیساتھ شراکت میں تمام روایتی پے پاک کارڈ ہولڈرز کو کمپیمنٹر می ہیمہ حیات فراہم کررہی ہے\*۔ ہیمہ حیات کا تحفظ کسی بھی باعث کارڈ ہولڈر کی وفات کی صورت میں حفاظت کرتا ہے۔

\* بیمة تحفظ کااطلاق صرف شرکت کرنے والے بینکوں کے روایتی پے پاک کارڈ ہولڈرز پر ہوتا ہے۔

## اس پروگرام میں کیا پیش کیا گیا ہے؟

- طبعی اور حادثاتی وفات پر 100,000روپ کا بیمة تحفظ
- 18 سے65 سال کی عمر کے پے پاک کارڈ ہولڈرز تحفظ کے لئے اہل ہیں
  - تمام پہلے سے موجود بیاریوں اور کیفیات کو بھی تحفظ حاصل ہے
- متعدد پے پاک کارڈ زیر بیمہ فائد سے کا اطلاق، جتنے زیادہ پے پاک برانڈ ڈکارڈ زآپ کے پاس ہو نگے اتنا ہی زیادہ تحفظ م
  - تمام دجوہات کے باعث دفات کی صورت میں فائدہ کارڈ ہولڈر کے بینیفشر پز کوادا کیا جاتا ہے
  - پے پاک لوائلٹی پر وگرام میں شرکت کرنے والے بینکوں کے تمام فعال پے پاک کارڈ ہولڈرز تحفظ کے لئے اہل ہیں

# س چیز کو تحفظ حاصل نہیں ہے؟

- خودکشی،قصداً خودکو ضرب پہنچانا
- قتل،حمله،خفیه آل، آنشی اسلحے سے چوٹ لگنا،کسی مجر مانغ<sup>و</sup>ل یا قانون کی خلاف ورز میں شرکت کی وجہ سے لگنےوالی چوٹ

کلیم کی صورت میں کیسے رابطہ کیا جائے؟

بیمہ کا فائدہ کارڈ ہولڈر کے نامز دکردہ بینیفشر ی کوقابل ادائیگی ہوگا۔ بینیفشر ی کے کیم کی اطلاع دینے کی صورت میں، وہ ای ایف یولائف سے درج ذیل رابطہ تفصیلات پر رابطہ کر سکتے ہیں:

### اى ايف يولائف اشورنس

يواريان: 111-EFU-111 (021)، 111-EFU-111 (021)

اى ميل: claims@efulife.com,gbdsmallticket@efulife.com

يبة: پلاٹ نمبر112،8 ویں ایسٹ اسٹریٹ، فیز1، ڈیفنس ہاؤسنگ اتھارٹی، کراچی، پاکستان

### اغتاه:

اس پروڈ کٹ کی بیمہ کاری ای ایف یولائف اشورنس کمیٹیڈ نے کی ہے۔ یہ 1LINK یا اس سے دابسۃ اداروں سے صفانت شدہ ما بیمہ شدہ نہیں ہے اور نہ ہی یہ 1LINK کی پروڈ کٹ ہے۔ ای ایف یولائف اشورنس کمیٹیڈ ، بیمہ شدہ صارف (صارفین ) یا بینیفشر ی (مبیفشریز) کوکلیمز کے تصفیوں کا ذمہ دارنہیں ہوگی۔

1LINK ،ای ایف یولائف اشورنس کمیٹیڈ کا محض ایک گروپ پالیسی ہولڈر ہے اور کسی بھی طور کسی بھی فر دکونہ ذمہ دار ہے نہ ٹہرایا جائے گا،بشمول لیکن بیمہ شدہ صارف(صارفین) ، بینیفشری( بینیفشریز )یا کسی تیسر فے ریق۔